

CITY OF WOONSOCKET, RHODE ISLAND PERSONNEL BOARD

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. Woonsocket City Hall Harris Hall (third floor) 169 Main Street Woonsocket, RI 02895

AGENDA

- 1. Roll Call
- Meeting Minutes

 Thursday, April 11, 2024
- 3. Executive Session:

Pursuant to RIGL 42-46-5(a)(1), the Personnel Board intends to convene in Executive Session to hear the following:

- a. Woonsocket Police Department, Police Officers Recruitment (Votes may be taken)
- b. Woonsocket Police Department, Captain's Promotional (Votes may be taken)
- c. Woonsocket Fire Department, Lieutenant's Promotional (Votes may be taken)
- d. Woonsocket Fire Department, Captain's Promotional (Votes may be taken)
- e. Woonsocket Fire Department, Deputy Chief's Promotional (Votes may be taken)
- 4. Reconvene out of Executive Session and announcement of any votes taken in Executive Session
- 5. Adjournment

For additional information or to request interpreter services, or other special services for the hearing impaired, please contact the City Clerk, Christina Harmon, three (3) days prior to the meeting at (401) 762-6400.